GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.730
TO BE ANSWERED ON 02.12.2024
BENEFICIARIES UNDER PMEGP IN KERALA

730. SHRI SANDOSH KUMAR P:
Will the Minister of MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:
(a) the total number of beneficiaries who have availed financial assistance to set up new enterprises under the PMEGP in the State of Kerala during 2023-24, district-wise list thereof;

and

(b) the total amount of financial assistance disbursed in the State of Kerala under the PMEGP during 2023-24?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES
(SUSHRI SHOBHA KARANDLAIJE)

(a): The details of total and district-wise number of beneficiaries who have availed financial assistance to establish new enterprises under the PMEGP scheme in the State of Kerala during Financial Year 2023-24 is given below:

Performance of PMEGP in Kerala during FY 2023-24:

S1. No. Districts No of Unit Assisted
1 Allapuzha 257
2 Ernakulam 387
3 Idukki 89
4 Kannur 271
5 Kasargode 113
6 Kollam 195
7 Kottayam 209
8 Kozhikode 287
9 Malapuram 390
10 Palakkad 448
11 Pathanamthitta 94
12 Thiruvananthapuram 256
13 Thrissur 233
14 Wayanad 160
Total 3,389

(b) The total financial assistance disbursed as Margin Money Subsidy in the State of Kerala
under the scheme during FY2023-24 is Rs.78.82crore.
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